was determined to be the most qualified firm to perform 

the requested services; and 

WHEREAS, the proposed agreement for Phase I criteria architect and feasibility services is attached hereto 

and incorporated herein as Exhibit A, and provides for a professional fee of Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($16,500.00), with an optional survey in the amount of Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($3,500.00); and 

WHEREAS, Council finds it necessary and in the best interest of the Village to authorize execution of said 

agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of North Baltimore, Wood County, 

Ohio: 

Section 1.